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Input, Enrolment and Output (IEO) of Full-Time Students from 2010-2022

Year

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

5,879
9,570
8,917
10,017
10,573
12,754
8,554
6,158
9,132
8,439
8,036
4,908
8,122

13,988
14,526
16,456
17,578
20,063
23,906
23,096
16,296
15,910
17,040
18,709
15,510
16,394

Outp!

8,417
5,791
6,674
6,406
6,113
7,534
11,516
7,604
7,147
6,203
7,658
2,454
3,261

Total Students

Input, Enrolment and Output (IEO) of Full-Time Students from 2018-2022 (By Level)
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|__intake _|_Enrolment | _Output _| _intake _] Enrolment] Output | _intake ] Enrolment| Output | _intake ] Enrolment| Output | _intake | Enrolment| Output |

Year / Level

Certificate
Diploma
Advanced Diploma
Collaboration Program

Source: Training Management Division (Intake & Enrolment) and Technical Control Division (Output)

Year / Level

Certificate
Diploma
Advanced Diploma
Collaboration Program

5,655
3,208
25

9,858
5,793
86

3,822 5,733
2,975 2,565
51 27

Graduates Tracer Study from 2010-2022

Year

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Industrial Visits in 2023

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

Number of

Respondents
6,739
4,359
4,550
5,570
5,442
6,565
3,573
10,142
7,037
5,548
4,671
3,978
4,589

Nu r of
Industries
19

Employability
by Year of

%

Employability

25,000
75.12

73.00
84.37
82.57
96.42
93.82
95.24
91.33
93.90
91.53
90.45
85.92
88.86

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

0

Industrial Visits in 2016-2022

Year Industries
2016 722
2017 653
2018 550
2019 490
2020 255
2021 101
2022 391

30,000

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

0

2019 2021

11,811 5,761 3,334 9,603

5,150 1,878 1,572 5,872
19 2 35

20,063 ‘ I

10,0 10,5
8,91
791

2014 2015 2016

23,906 23,006

IEO of Full-Time Students from 2010-2022

16,296

2017

®intake ® Enrolment ® Output

Category Total Vacant %
| category | Position | _Total | _Fil | Vacant | _%__|

75.12

83 89.05

100 93.14

Graduates Tracer Study from 2010-2022

95.24
93.82 91.

33

604
9,13]

2018

93.90

18,709

17,040

15,910

‘,]47 I

845
1,519
6

Instructor

with

bachelor

degree

91.53
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Source: Planning and Research Division
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2019

16,394

15,510
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2021 2022

5,188 10,549
2,686 5,415
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1,952
1,258

- 84 248 417 42
1550 243 g1z 1634 3261
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Short Courses in 2023

JTm

Number of Number of Total 3322 SHORT COURSES IN 2023
Courses Part 3,500 3322
January 226 3,322
3,000
February
March 2,500
April 2,000 .
May
June 1500
July 1,000
August 0
500 o 0
September 226, 0 0 0 0 0 o
| ’ 0
October 0
November January  February March April May June July August  September  October  November  December
December
_—_ mm Number of Courses s Total Participants  ==e=Number of Participants
Short Courses Number Of
SHORT COURSES CATEGORIES (JAN 2023)
MODULAR 55% “CUSTOMISED, 145,4% SISTEM LATIHAN DUAL
CUSTOMISED 4% | NATIONAL (SLDN), 66, 2%
SISTEM LATIHAN DUAL 66 29 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION,
NATIONAL (SLDN) 809, 24%
MODULAR, 1828, 55%
PROFESSIONAL 809 2% RECOGNITION OF PREVIOUS
CERTIFICATION ACHIEVEMENTS (PPT), 0, 0%
RECOGNITION OF
PREVIOUS o 0% PLACE AND TRAIN, 0, 0%
ACHIEVEMENTS (PPT)
SPECIAL SPONSORSHIP/ TECHNICAL SEMINAR, 0, 0%
COLLABORATION
PROGRAM (SIP SOCSO, 16 0%
BB COUABORATION PROGRAM (5P
R, CLYN _ S0CSO, PSMB, YAYASAN
FINANCING AGENCY) PENERAJU, OR ANY FINANCING
PLACE AND TRAIN 0 0% AGENCY), 16, 1%
TECHNICAL SEMINAR 0 0%
COURSES/ TRAINING/
COURSES/ TRAINING/ 17 % 100 DAYS PROGRAM YB SEMINARS (FOC), 117, 4%
SEMINARS (FOC) MINISTER, 306, 9% L TVET TALENT, 35, 1%
TVET TALENT B5] 1%
100 DAYS PROGRAM YB
SR 306 9% Most participants (1,828 paxor 55%) choose the modular type courses
SHORTS COURSES BY INSTITUTION (JAN 2023)
900 821
800
700
600 499
500
400 I 290 268
300 198
148 147 142
200 111 110 93 84 64 61 61 50
39 34 24 2 20 19 10
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Short Courses from 2010-2022 Short Courses from 2010-2022
4,000 -
Courses Particinants 47,121 13,961 44,955 45,425 50,000
2010 1,121 47,121 3,500 40,883 : 42,767
37,653
2011 4,140 48,517 3,000 40,000
,73
2012 1,540 29,731 2500 V 30000
2013 2392 40,883 2000
1,500 20,000
2014 2,365 37,653
1,000
2015 1,722 43,961 00 I I 10,000
2016 2,167 44,955 o o
2017 1,878 42,767 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2018, 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
= Number of Courses ~ ==e==Number of Participants
2018 1,984 51,455
2019 2,580 55,182 There were increased courses conducted by 95.1% and number of participants increased by 18.9% in 2022 (8,584 pax)
2020 1,685 28,316 Source: Technical Control Division
2021 1,364 45,425
2022 2,661 54,009
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Issuance of Professional Certifications from 2020-2021 (Students)

ISSUANCE OF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS FROM 2020-2021 (STUDENTS)

| — 195

and Air-Conditi -
Electric (ST) 244 482
i 129
Electric (EIU) 51 58 ' —T72 # Number of Certifications in
2021
Welding 181 100 Welding | OO e 181
Telecommunication 72 129 Electric (EIU) | 5%8
# Number of Certifications in
Refrigeration and Air- 79 195 Electric (ST) e —— 34 482 2020
Conditioning .
Type of Certifications | §
ICT Network 99 0

ISSUANCE OF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS IN 2021 - INSTRUCTORS
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Source: Technical Control Division
Industrial Attachment Programme in 2022 Industrial Attachment Programme in 2016-2022
Number of Number of Year No. of
Instructors stries Instructors Industr S
January 0 2016
February 0 0 2017 44 =
March 1 1 2018 75 =
April 2 1 2019 65 52
May 2 2 2020 57 52
June 8 4 2021 24 23
July 5 5 2022 64 51
August 10 10 | Tow 3
September 15 13
October 20 14
November 1 1
December 0 0
Industrial Attachment Programme By Institution in 2021
45 T z T
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Source: Skills Development Division
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